
HOBBS OCD

DEC 2 3 2015

RECEIVEP

Mewbourne Oil Company.
Lea County N.M.
Section 36-18S-32E Lone Wolf 36 B2DM St Com 1H 
Lone Wolf 36 B2DM St Com #1H

Original Hole

Design: Original Hole

Standard Survey Report
09 November, 2015

JAN 2 7 2016



Stryker Directional
Survey Report /TSflSH

Company: Mewbourne Oil Company . Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well Lone Wolf 36 B2DM St Com #1H

Project: Lea County N.M. TVD Reference: 3734 + 27 @ 3761 .Ousft (Patterson 243)

Site: Section 36-18S-32E Lone Wolf 36 B2DM St
Com 1H

MD Reference: 3734 + 27 @ 3761 Ousft (Patterson 243)

Well: Lone Wolf 36 B2DM St Com #1H North Reference: Grid

Wellbore: Original Hole Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

Design: Original Hole Database: Stryker_EDM

Project Lea County N.M.

Map System: US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution) System Datum: Mean Sea Level
Geo Datum: NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS)

Map Zone: New Mexico East 3001

Site Section 36-18S-32E Lone Wolf 36 B2DM St Com 1H

Site Position: Northing: 622,735.80 usft Latitude: 32° 42' 37.920 N
From: Map Easting: 686,415.90 usft Longitude: 103° 43' 38.158 W
Position Uncertainty: 0.0 usft Slot Radius: 13-3/16 " Grid Convergence: 0.33 °

Well Lone Wolf 36 B2DM St Com #1H

Well Position +N/-S 0.0 usft Northing: 622,735.80 usfl Latitude: 32" 42' 37.920 N

+E/-W 0.0 usft Easting: 686,415.90 usfl Longitude: 103° 43' 38.158 W

Position Uncertainty 0.0 usft Wellhead Elevation: 27.0 usfl Ground Level: 3,734.0 usfl

Wellbore Original Hole

Magnetics Model Name Sample Date Declination Dip Angle Field Strength

n n (nT)

IGRF2015 10/12/2015 7.24 60.51 48,382

Design Original Hole

Audit Notes:

Version: 1.0 Phase: ACTUAL Tie On Depth: 0.0

Vertical Section: Depth From (TVD) +N/-S +E/-W Direction
(usft) (usft) (usft) n

0.0 0.0 0.0 279.05

Survey Program Date 11/9/2015

From To
(usft) (usft) Survey (Wellbore) Tool Name Description

100.0 8,631.0 VES Gyro Survey (Original Hole) GyroFlex
8,776.0 14,107.0 MWD Survey (Original Hole) MWD MWD v3:standard declination

Survey

Measured
Depth
(usft)

Inclination

O
Azimuth

o

Vertical
Depth
(usft)

+N/-S
(usft)

+E/-W
(usft)

Vertical
Section
(usft)

Dogleg
Rate

(°/1 OOusft)

Build
Rate

(°/1 OOusft)

Turn
Rate

(°/1 OOusft)

0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00
100.0 0.15 48.07 100.0 0.1 0.1 -0.1 0.15 0.15 0.00
200.0 0.13 6.08 200.0 0.3 0.2 -0.2 0.10 -0.02 -41.99
300.0 0.18 10.84 300.0 0.6 0.2 -0.2 0.05 0.05 4.76
400.0 0.32 78.89 400.0 0.8 0.6 -0.4 0.30 0.14 68.05

500.0 0.32 103.76 500.0 0.8 1.1 -1.0 0.14 0.00 24.87
600.0 0.34 116.51 600.0 0.6 1.6 -1.5 0.08 0.02 12.75
700.0 0.33 118.29 700.0 0.3 2.2 -2.1 0.01 -0.01 1.78
800.0 0.39 123.84 800.0 0.0 2.7 -2.7 0.07 0.06 5.55
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__ IV____ Stryker Directional
Survey Report

/i

/TRYKER■fflMVtWlWSl'l /

Company: Mewbourne Oil Company .
Project: Lea County N.M.
Site: Section 36-18S-32E Lone Wolf 36 B2DM St

Com 1H
Well: Lone Wolf 36 B2DM St Com #1H

Wellbore: Original Hole

Design: Original Hole

Local Co-ordinate Reference:

TVD Reference:
MD Reference:

North Reference:

Survey Calculation Method: 

Database:

Well Lone Wolf 36 B2DM St Com #1H

3734 + 27 @ 3761 .Ousft (Patterson 243)
3734 + 27 @ 3761 .Ousft (Patterson 243)

Grid

Minimum Curvature

Stryker_EDM

Survey

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate
(usft) n n (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (°/1 OOusft) (°/100usft) (•/1 OOusft)

900.0 0.40 117.40 900.0 -0.4 3.3 -3.3 0.05 0.01 -6.44

1,000.0 0.19 82.23 1,000.0 -0.5 3.8 -3.8 0.27 -0.21 -35.17
1,100.0 0.32 342.86 1,100.0 -0.2 3.8 -3.8 0.40 0.13 -99.37
1,200.0 0.47 333.60 1,200.0 0.4 3.6 -3.5 0.16 0.15 -9.26
1,300.0 0.66 337.38 1,300.0 1.3 3.2 -2.9 0.19 0.19 3.78
1,400.0 1.09 340.59 1,400.0 2.7 2.6 -2.2 0.43 0.43 3.21

1,500.0 1.34 345.30 1,499.9 4.7 2.0 -1.2 0.27 0.25 4.71
1,600.0 1.49 345.70 1,599.9 7.1 1.4 -0.3 0.15 0.15 0.40
1,700.0 1.74 346.03 1,699.9 9.9 0.7 0.8 0.25 0.25 0.33
1,800.0 1.90 348.00 1,799.8 13.0 0.0 2.0 0.17 0.16 1.97
1,900.0 0.59 300.55 1,899.8 14.8 -0.8 3.1 1.56 -1.31 -47.45

2,000.0 1.50 192.36 1,999.8 13.8 -1.5 3.7 1.77 0.91 -108.19
2,100.0 1.95 191.12 2,099.7 10.9 -2.1 3.8 0.45 0.45 -1.24
2,200.0 0.27 180.49 2,199.7 9.0 -2.4 3.8 1.69 -1.68 -10.63
2,300.0 0.74 31.74 2,299.7 9.3 -2.1 3.5 0.98 0.47 -148.75
2,400.0 1.14 51.41 2,399.7 10.5 -1.0 2.6 0.51 0.40 19.67

2,500.0 1.34 75.25 2,499.7 11.4 0.9 0.9 0.55 0.20 23.84
2,600.0 0.48 105.18 2,599.7 11.6 2.5 -0.6 0.95 -0.86 29.93
2,700.0 0.64 185.40 2,699.7 10.9 2.8 -1.1 0.73 0.16 80.22
2,800.0 0.59 188.90 2,799.7 9.8 2.7 -1.1 0.06 -0.05 3.50
2,900.0 0.62 200.80 2,899.7 8.8 2.4 -1.0 0.13 0.03 11.90

3,000.0 0.54 203.58 2,999.6 7.9 2.0 -0.8 0.08 -0.08 2.78
3,100.0 0.41 201.23 3,099.6 7.1 1.7 -0.6 0.13 -0.13 -2.35
3,200.0 0.25 222.86 3,199.6 6.6 1.4 -0.4 0.20 -0.16 21.63
3,300.0 0.37 258.97 3,299.6 6.4 1.0 0.1 0.22 0.12 36.11
3,400.0 0.82 259.92 3,399.6 6.2 -0.1 1.0 0.45 0.45 0.95

3,500.0 1.47 254.57 3,499.6 5.8 -2.0 2.9 0.66 0.65 -5.35
3,600.0 1.89 254 40 3,599.6 5.0 -4.8 5.6 0.42 0.42 -0.17
3,700.0 1.51 262.88 3,699.5 4.4 -7.7 8.3 0.45 -0.38 8.48
3,800.0 1.06 279.65 3,799.5 4.4 -9.9 10.5 0.58 -0.45 16.77
3,900.0 1.09 314.34 3,899.5 5.2 -11.5 12.2 0.64 0.03 34.69

4,000.0 0.92 336.04 3,999.5 6.6 -12.5 13.4 0.41 -0.17 21.70
4,100.0 1.32 347.16 4,099.5 8.4 -13.1 14.3 0.45 0.40 11.12
4,200.0 0.96 327.75 4,199.4 10.3 -13.8 15.3 0.52 -0.36 -19.41
4,300.0 0.90 330.35 4,299.4 11.7 -14.7 16.3 0.07 -0.06 2.60
4,400.0 1.17 324.41 4,399.4 13.2 -15.6 17.5 0.29 0.27 -5.94

4,500.0 1.05 323.48 4,499.4 14.7 -16.8 18.9 0.12 -0.12 -0.93
4,600.0 0.91 310.57 4,599.4 16.0 -17.9 20.2 0.26 -0.14 -12.91
4,700.0 1.16 290.57 4,699.4 16.9 -19.5 21.9 0.44 0.25 -20.00
4,800.0 1.12 307.20 4,799.3 17.8 -21.2 23.7 0.33 -0.04 16.63
4,900.0 1.31 284.81 4,899.3 18.7 -23.1 25.7 0.51 0.19 -22.39

5,000.0 1.41 284.35 4,999.3 19.3 -25.4 28.1 0.10 0.10 -0.46
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Stryker Directional
Survey Report ^TVrK||

Company: Mewbourne Oil Company. Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well Lone Wolf 36 B2DM St Com #1H

Project: Lea County N.M. TVD Reference: 3734 + 27 @ 3761 .Ousft (Patterson 243)

Site: Section 36-18S-32E Lone Wolf 36 B2DM St
Com 1H

MD Reference: 3734 + 27 @ 3761 Ousft (Patterson 243)

Well: Lone Wolf 36 B2DM St Com #1H North Reference: Grid

Wellbore: Original Hole Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

Design: Original Hole Database: Stryker_EDM

Survey

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate
(usft) <°) <°) (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (°/1 OOusft) (°/100usft) (°/1 OOusft)

5,100.0 1.51 292.23 5,099.3 20.1 -27.8 30.6 0.22 0.10 7.88
5,200.0 1.76 298.81 5,199.2 21.3 -30.4 33.3 0.31 0.25 6.58
5,300.0 2.21 291.27 5,299.2 22.8 -33.5 36.7 0.52 0.45 -7.54
5,400.0 2.54 288.80 5,399.1 24.2 -37.4 40.7 0.35 0.33 -2.47

5,500.0 2.57 289.87 5,499.0 25.7 -41.6 45.1 0.06 0.03 1.07
5,600.0 2.96 285.34 5,598.9 27.1 -46.2 49.9 0.45 0.39 -4.53
5,700.0 3.24 275.44 5,698.7 28.0 -51.5 55.3 0.60 0.28 -9.90
5,800.0 3.95 273.47 5,798.5 28.5 -57.8 61.5 0.72 0.71 -1.97
5,900.0 3.47 272.68 5,898.3 28.9 -64.2 68.0 0.48 -0.48 -0.79

6,000.0 2.76 274.74 5,998.1 29.2 -69.6 73.4 0.72 -0.71 2.06
6,100.0 2.10 279.60 6,098.1 29.7 -73.9 77.6 0.69 -0.66 4.86
6,200.0 1.56 280.55 6,198.0 30.3 -77.0 80.8 0.54 -0.54 0.95
6,300.0 1.22 283.15 6,298.0 30.8 -79.4 83.2 0.35 -0.34 2.60
6,400.0 1.28 293.01 6,398.0 31 4 -81.4 85.4 0.22 0.06 9.86

6,500.0 1.00 292.16 6,497.9 32.2 -83.3 87.3 0.28 -0.28 -0.85
6,600.0 0.98 299.73 6,597.9 33.0 -84.8 89.0 0.13 -0.02 7.57
6,700.0 0.76 294.20 6,697.9 33.7 -86.2 90.4 0.24 -0.22 -5.53
6,800.0 0.89 300.90 6,797.9 34.3 -87.4 91.8 0.16 0.13 6.70
6,900.0 0.86 286.78 6,897.9 34.9 -88.8 93.2 0.22 -0.03 -14.12

7,000.0 0.55 276.05 6,997.9 35.2 -90.0 94.4 0.34 -0.31 -10.73
7,100.0 0.64 298.88 7,097.9 35.5 -91.0 95.4 0.25 0.09 22.83
7,200.0 0.41 270.99 7,197.9 35.8 -91.8 96.3 0.34 -0.23 -27.89
7,300.0 0.30 318.98 7,297.9 36.0 -92.4 96.9 0.31 -0.11 47.99
7,400.0 0.49 294.40 7,397.9 36.4 -92.9 97.5 0.25 0.19 -24.58

7,500.0 0.51 277.41 7,497.9 36.6 -93.8 98.4 0.15 0.02 -16.99
7,600.0 0.87 306.24 7,597.9 37.1 -94.8 99.5 0.49 0.36 28.83
7,700.0 0.79 292 82 7,697.8 37.8 -96.1 100.8 0.21 -0.08 -13.42
7,800.0 3.02 229.89 7,797.8 36.4 -98.7 103.2 2.75 2.23 -62.93
7,900.0 3.29 224.91 7,897.6 32.7 -102.8 106.6 0.38 0.27 -4.98

8,000.0 222 227.03 7,997.5 29.3 -106.2 109.5 1.07 -1.07 2.12
8,100.0 2.09 231.83 8,097.4 26.9 -109.0 111.9 0.22 -0.13 4.80
8,200.0 2.37 254.74 8,197.4 25.2 -112.5 115.0 0.93 0.28 22.91
8,300.0 3.04 259.00 8,297.3 24 2 -117.1 119.4 0.70 0.67 4.26
8,400.0 3.26 264.95 8,397.1 23.4 -122.5 124.7 0.39 0.22 5.95

8,500.0 2.99 259.43 8,497.0 22.7 -127.9 129.9 0.40 -0.27 -5.52
8,600.0 2.49 255.69 8,596.8 21.7 -132.6 134.3 0.53 -0.50 -3.74
8,631.0 2.31

8631'MDVES Gyro
253.25 8,627.8 21.3 -133.8 135.5 0.67 -0.58 -7.87

8,776.0 1.20 251.20 8,772.8 20.0 -138.1 139.5 0.77 -0.77 -1.41
8,871.0 1.10 241.40 8,867.7 19.2 -139.8 141.1 0.23 -0.11 -10.32

8,965.0 1.60 133.20 8,961.7 17.9 -139.6 140.7 2.35 0.53 -115.11
8,997.0 4.90 119.20 8,993.7 16.9 -138.1 139.1 10.53 10.31 -43.75
9,029.0 6.50 106.60 9,025.5 15.7 -135.2 136.0 6.32 5.00 -39.38
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Stryker Directional
Survey Report /

Company: Mewboume Oil Company . Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well Lone Wolf 36 B2DM St Com #1H

Project: Lea County N.M. TVD Reference: 3734 + 27 @ 3761 .Ousft (Patterson 243)

Site: Section 36-18S-32E Lone Wolf 36 B2DM St
Com 1H

MD Reference: 3734 + 27 @ 3761 Ousft (Patterson 243)

Well: Lone Wolf 36 B2DM St Com #1H North Reference: Grid

Wellbore: Original Hole Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

Design: Original Hole Database: Stryker_EDM

Survey

Measured
Depth Inclination Azimuth

Vertical
Depth +N/-S +E/-W

Vertical
Section

Dogleg
Rate

Build
Rate

Turn
Rate

(usft) n O (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (°/100usft) (°/100usft) (°/100usft)

9,060.0 8.80 97.30 9,056.2 14.9 -131.2 131.9 8.40 7.42 -30.00
9,092.0 12.10 87.60 9,087.7 14.8 -125.4 126.1 11.65 10.31 -30.31

9,123.0 16.00 91.50 9,117.8 14.8 -117.9 118.7 12.94 12.58 12.58
9,155.0 18.70 91.80 9,148.3 14.5 -108.3 109.3 8.44 8.44 0.94
9,187.0 21.10 97.80 9,178.4 13.6 -97.5 98.4 9.84 7.50 18.75
9,218.0 22.70 97.70 9,207.2 12.0 -86.0 86.8 5.16 5.16 -0.32
9,250.0 23.90 101.50 9,236.5 9.9 -73.6 74.2 6.01 3.75 11.88

9,281.0 27.00 102.50 9,264.5 7.1 -60.5 60.9 10.10 10.00 3.23
9,313.0 30.30 103.60 9,292.6 3.6 -45.6 45.6 10 44 10.31 3.44
9,344.0 33.40 104.20 9,318.9 -0.3 -29.7 29.3 10.05 10.00 1.94
9,376.0 36.80 106.10 9,345.1 -5.1 -12.0 11.0 11.16 10.63 5.94
9,407.0 40.00 108.50 9,369.4 -10.8 6.4 -8.0 11.39 10.32 7.74

9,439.0 42.80 108.70 9,393.4 -17.6 26.5 -28.9 8.76 8.75 0.63
9,470.0 45.80 107.60 9,415.6 -24.3 47.0 -50.3 9.99 9.68 -3.55
9,502.0 49.10 106.70 9,437.2 -31.3 69.6 -73.6 10.52 10.31 -2.81
9,533.0 51.70 106.30 9,457.0 -38.1 92.5 -97.3 8.45 8.39 -1.29
9,565.0 53.20 106.10 9,476.5 -45.1 116.8 -122.5 4.71 4.69 -0.63

9,597.0 55.60 106.00 9,495.1 -52.3 141.8 -148.3 7.50 7.50 -0.31
9,628.0 59.90 105.40 9,511.7 -59.4 167.1 -174.3 13.97 13.87 -1.94
9,660.0 63.30 104.90 9,526.9 -66.8 194.2 -202.3 10.71 10.63 -1.56
9,692.0 65.80 105.40 9,540.6 -74.3 222.1 -231.1 7.94 7.81 1.56
9,723.0 68.30 105.70 9,552.7 -82.0 249.6 -259.4 8.11 8.06 0.97

9,755.0 70.80 105.80 9,563.9 -90.1 278.5 -289.2 7.82 7.81 0.31
9,786.0 72.70 105.60 9,573.6 -98.1 306.8 -318.4 6.16 6.13 -0.65
9,818.0 74.60 104.90 9,582.6 -106.2 336.4 -349.0 6.30 5.94 -2.19
9,850.0 77.10 104.50 9,590.4 -114.0 366.5 -379.8 7.91 7.81 -1.25
9,881.0 79.30 104.20 9,596.8 -121.6 395.9 -410.0 7.16 7.10 -0.97

9,913.0 81.00 104.10 9,602.2 -129.3 426 4 -441.4 5 32 5.31 -0.31
9,927.0 82.00 104.40 9,604 3 -132.7 439.8 -455.2 7.45 7.14 2.14

10,003.0 87.10 102.40 9,611.5 -150.2 513.4 -530.6 7.20 6.71 -2.63
10,035.0 88.90 99.40 9,612.6 -156.2 544.8 -562.6 10.93 5.63 -9.38
10,052.6 89.10 98.90 9,613.0 -159.0 562.2 -580.2 3.07 1.11 -2.86

LP Lone Wolf 36B2DM st Com1H

10,098.0 89.60 97.60 9,613.5 -165.5 607.1 -625.6 3.07 1.11 -2.86
10,193.0 90.90 97.40 9,613.1 -177.9 701.3 -720.6 1.38 1.37 -0.21
10,288.0 90,20 95.50 9,612.1 -188.6 795.7 -815.5 2.13 -0.74 -2.00
10,383.0 90.70 98.70 9,611.4 -200.4 889.9 -910.4 3.41 0.53 3.37
10,478.0 90.10 97.90 9,610.7 -214.1 983.9 -1,005.4 1.05 -0.63 -0.84

10,573.0 89.70 96.30 9,610.9 -225.8 1,078.2 -1,100.3 1.74 -0.42 -1.68
10,668.0 89.10 95.30 9,611.9 -235.4 1,172.7 -1,195.1 1.23 -0.63 -1.05
10,763.0 91.40 96.60 9,611.5 -245.3 1,267.2 -1,290.0 2.78 2.42 1.37
10,858.0 92.70 100.00 9,608.1 -259.0 1,361.1 -1,384.9 3.83 1.37 3.58
10,952.0 92.60 98.70 9,603.7 -274.2 1,453.8 -1,478.8 1.39 -0.11 -1.38
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Stryker Directional
Survey Report /WWI

Company: Mewboume Oil Company .
Project: Lea County N.M.
Site: Section 36-18S-32E Lone Wolf 36 B2DM St

Com 1H
Well: Lone Wolf 36 B2DM St Com #1H

Wellbore: Original Hole

Design: Original Hole

Local Co-ordinate Reference:

TVD Reference:
MD Reference:

North Reference:

Survey Calculation Method:

Database:

Well Lone Wolf 36 B2DM St Com #1H

3734 + 27 @ 3761 Ousft (Patterson 243)
3734 + 27 @ 3761 Ousft (Patterson 243)

Grid

Minimum Curvature

Stryker_EDM

Survey

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate
(usft) P) O (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (7100usft) (°/100usft) (71 OOusft)

11,047.0 89.50 99.20 9,602.0 -289.0 1,547.6 -1,573.8 3.31 -3.26 0.53
11,142.0 88.90 97.30 9,603.3 -302.6 1,641.6 -1,668.8 2.10 -0.63 -2.00
11,236.0 88.80 98.40 9,605.2 -315.5 1,734.7 -1,762.7 1.17 -0.11 1.17
11,331.0 90.10 98.40 9,606.1 -329.3 1,828.7 -1,857.7 1.37 1.37 0.00
11,426.0 93.20 97.60 9,6034 -342.5 1,922.7 -1,952.6 3.37 3.26 -0.84

11,520.0 93.10 98.00 9,598.2 -355.3 2,015.7 -2,046.5 0.44 -0.11 0.43
11,615.0 93.70 98.30 9,592.6 -368.7 2,109.6 -2,141.3 0.71 0.63 0.32
11,710.0 91.30 102.80 9,588.4 -386.1 2,202.8 -2,236.1 5.36 -2.53 4.74
11,804.0 87.80 103.20 9,589.2 -407.2 2,294.4 -2,329.9 3.75 -3.72 0.43
11,899.0 88.00 103.90 9,592.7 -429.5 2,386.7 -2,424.5 0.77 0.21 0.74

11,994.0 86.70 100.40 9,597.1 -449.5 2,479.5 -2,519.3 3.93 -1.37 -3.68
12,089.0 86.90 101.00 9,602.4 -467.1 2,572.7 -2,614.1 0.66 0.21 0.63
12,152.0 87.50 99.80 9,605,4 -478.4 2,634.5 -2,677.0 2.13 0.95 -1.90
12,184.0 88.40 99.10 9,606.6 -483.7 2,666.1 -2,709.0 3.56 2.81 -2.19
12,216.0 89.20 98.20 9,607.3 -488.5 2,697.7 -2,741.0 3.76 2.50 -2.81

12,247.0 90.50 98.10 9,607.3 -492.9 2,728.4 -2,772.0 4.21 4.19 -0.32
12,279.0 90.50 97.40 9,607.1 -497.2 2,760.1 -2,804.0 2.19 0.00 -2.19
12,374.0 92.00 95.00 9,605.0 -507.5 2,854.5 -2,898.8 2.98 1.58 -2.53
12,469.0 91.50 94.00 9,602.1 -514.9 2,949.2 -2,993.5 1.18 -0.53 -1.05
12,563.0 91.60 93.30 9,599.5 -520.9 3,043.0 -3,087.0 0.75 0.11 -0.74

12,658.0 90.30 94.00 9,598.0 -526.9 3,137.8 -3,181.6 1.55 -1.37 0.74
12,753.0 94.30 94.20 9,594.1 -533.7 3,232.4 -3,276.1 4.22 4.21 0.21
12,848.0 93.70 94.40 9,587.5 -540.8 3,326.9 -3,370.6 0.67 -0.63 0.21
12,943.0 91.50 95.50 9,583.2 -549.0 3,421.5 -3,465.2 2.59 -2.32 1.16
13,038.0 90.50 96.20 9,581.6 -558.7 3,515.9 -3,560.1 1.28 -1.05 0.74

13,133.0 88.60 94.10 9,582.3 -567.2 3,610.5 -3,654.8 2.98 -2.00 -2.21
13,228.0 88.00 93.70 9,585.1 -573.7 3,705.3 -3,749.4 0.76 -0.63 -0.42
13,323.0 90.50 92.70 9,5864 -579.0 3,800.1 -3,843.9 2,83 2.63 -1.05
13,418.0 91.50 93.40 9,584.7 -584.0 3,895.0 -3,938.3 1.28 1.05 0.74
13,513.0 92.40 98.10 9,581.5 -593.5 3,989.4 -4,033.1 5.03 0.95 4.95

13,607.0 88.90 100.00 9,580.4 -608.3 4,082.2 -4,127.1 4 24 -3.72 2.02
13,703.0 88.80 100.30 9,582.3 -625.2 4,176.7 -4,223.0 0.33 -0.10 0.31
13,798.0 91.10 100.50 9,582.4 -642.4 4,270.1 -4,318.0 2.43 2 42 0.21
13,893.0 90.10 101.10 9,581 4 -660.2 4,363.4 -4,413.0 1.23 -1.05 0.63
13,988.0 90.50 101.70 9,580.9 -679.0 4,456.6 -4,507.9 0.76 0.42 0.63

14,049.0 90.40 101.80 9,580.4 -691.4 4,516.3 -4,568.8 0.23 -0.16 0.16
14,107.0 90.40 101.80 9,580.0 -703.2 4,573.1 -4,626.7 0.00 0.00 0.00

14107' MD Projected to Bit - PBHL Lone Wolf 36 B2DM St Com 1H
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Stryker Directional
Survey Report

Company: Mewboume Oil Company . Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well Lone Wolf 36 B2DM St Com #1H

Project: Lea County N.M. TVD Reference: 3734 + 27 @ 3761.0usft (Patterson 243)

Site: Section 36-18S-32E Lone Wolf 36 B2DM St
Com 1H

MD Reference: 3734 + 27 @ 3761.0usft (Patterson 243)

Well: Lone Wolf 36 B2DM St Com #1H North Reference: Grid

Wellbore: Original Hole Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

Design: Original Hole Database: Stryker_EDM

Design Annotations

Measured Vertical Local Coordinates
Depth Depth +N/-S +E/-W
(usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) Comment

8,631.0 8,627.8 21.3 -133.8 8631' MD VES Gyro
14,107.0 9,580.0 -703.2 4,573.1 14107' MD Projected to Bit
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Mewbourne Oil Company.
Lea County N.M.
Section 36-18S-32E Lone Wolf 36 B2DM St Com 1H 
Lone Wolf 36 B2DM St Com #1H

Original Hole

Design: Original Hole

Survey Report - Geographic
09 November, 2015



Stryker Directional
Survey Report - Geographic

Company: Mewbourne Oil Company. Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well Lone Wolf 36 B2DM St Com #1H

Project: Lea County N.M. TVD Reference: 3734 + 27 @ 3761 .Ousft (Patterson 243)

Site: Section 36-18S-32E Lone Wolf 36 B2DM St
Com 1H

MD Reference: 3734 + 27 @ 3761 .Ousft (Patterson 243)

Well: Lone Wolf 36 B2DM St Com #1H North Reference: Grid

Wellbore: Original Hole Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

Design: Original Hole Database: Stryker_EDM

Project Lea County N.M.

Map System: US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution) System Datum: Mean Sea Level
Geo Datum: NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS)

Map Zone: New Mexico East 3001

Site Section 36-18S-32E Lone Wolf 36 B2DM St Com 1H

Site Position: Northing: 622,735.80 usft Latitude: 32° 42' 37.920 N
From: Map Easting: 686,415.90 usft Longitude: 103° 43' 38.158 W
Position Uncertainty: 0.0 usft Slot Radius: 13-3/16 " Grid Convergence: 0.33 °

Well Lone Wolf 36 B2DM St Com #1H

Well Position +N/-S 0.0 usft Northing: 622,735.80 usfl Latitude: 32° 42' 37.920 N

+E/-W 0.0 usft Easting: 686,415.90 usfl Longitude: 103° 43' 38.158 W

Position Uncertainty 0.0 usft Wellhead Elevation: 27.0 usfl Ground Level: 3,734.0 usfl

Wellbore Original Hole

Magnetics Model Name Sample Date Declination

n
Dip Angle

O
Field Strength 

<nT)

IGRF2015 10/12/2015 7.24 60.51 48,382

Design Original Hole

Audit Notes:

Version: 1.0 Phase: ACTUAL Tie On Depth: 0.0

Vertical Section: Depth From (TVD) +N/-S +E/-W Direction
(usft) (usft) (usft) n

0.0 0.0 0.0 279.05

Survey Program Date 11/9/2015

From To
(usft) (usft) Survey (Wellbore) Tool Name Description

100.0 8,631.0 VES Gyro Survey (Original Hole) GyroFlex
8,776.0 14,107.0 MWD Survey (Original Hole) MWD MWD v3:standard declination

Survey

Measured Vertical Map Map
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Northing Easting
(usft) n n (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) Latitude Longitude

0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 622,735.80 686,415.90 32° 42' 37.920 N 103° 43'38.158 W
100.0 0.15 48.07 100.0 0.1 0.1 622,735.89 686,415.99 32° 42' 37.921 N 103° 43' 38.156 W
200.0 0.13 6.08 200.0 0.3 0.2 622,736.09 686,416.10 32° 42' 37.923 N 103° 43' 38.155 W
300.0 0.18 10.84 300.0 0.6 0.2 622,736.36 686,416.14 32° 42' 37.925 N 103° 43'38.155 W
400.0 0.32 78.89 400.0 0.8 0.6 622,736.57 686,416.45 32° 42' 37.927 N 103° 43' 38.151 W
500.0 0.32 103.76 500.0 0.8 1.1 622,736.55 686,416.99 32° 42' 37.927 N 103° 43'38.145 W
600.0 0.34 116.51 600.0 0.6 1.6 622,736.36 686,417.53 32° 42' 37.925 N 103° 43' 38.138 W
700.0 0.33 118.29 700.0 0.3 2.2 622,736.09 686,418.05 32° 42' 37.922 N 103° 43’ 38.132 W
800.0 0.39 123.84 800.0 0.0 2.7 622,735.76 686,418.58 32° 42' 37.919 N 103° 43' 38.126 W
900.0 0.40 117.40 900.0 -0.4 3.3 622,735.41 686,419.18 32° 42' 37.916 N 103° 43' 38.119 W
